

## **County of El Dorado**

Economic Development Division 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5595

## **MEETING AGENDA**

## Community & Economic Development Advisory Committee

Glenn Krakow, Vice Chair, District I Scot Bernstein, District I Seana Hartsell, District III Sol Nisbet, District IV Leon Abravanel, District V Kris Payne, Chair, At-Large Member Tamara Johnston, At-Large Member Felicity Carlson, At-Large Member Brandon Reinhardt, At-Large Member

Staff Kyle Zimbelman, Planning and Building Department, Economic Development Division Amelia Pedri, Planning and Building Department, Economic Development Division

Thursday, April 9, 2020

1:00 PM

Conference Room D Lower level of the El Dorado County Government Center 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

## **CANCELLED MEETING NOTICE**

Effective immediately and through June 30, 2020, or further notice, the Chief Administrative Officer and Board Chair ask that all advisory bodies including commissions and committees attempt to eliminate or truncate their regular meetings. Please postpone all non-essential items until further notice. Essential agenda items are defined as those items required by state or federal law, or those necessary to meet budgetary deadlines. Please have as few meetings as feasible. In addition, if a meeting must be held in order to comply with state or federal law, or to meet budgetary deadlines, please make every effort to take advantage of the relaxed Brown Act requirements by encouraging commission/committee members to call in to the meeting as well as make every effort to comply with social distancing guidelines.